

BY: Senator Boozer

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 86

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Speeding" and substitute "Serious"; strike beginning with "driving" in line 5 down through "speed" in line 6 and substitute "an offense for which a certain number of points may be assessed"; in line 9, strike "a certain speeding offense" and substitute "an offense for which a certain number of points may be assessed"; and in line 19, strike "speeding".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "DRIVING" in line 22 down through "SPEED" in line 23 and substitute "AN OFFENSE FOR WHICH FIVE OR MORE POINTS MAY BE ASSESSED UNDER § 16-402 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE". On page 3, strike beginning with "DRIVING" in line 34 down through "SPEED" in line 35 and substitute "AN OFFENSE FOR WHICH FIVE OR MORE POINTS MAY BE ASSESSED UNDER § 16-402 OF THIS ARTICLE". On page 4, in line 9, strike "SPEED AT WHICH" and substitute "OFFENSE"; in line 10, strike "DRIVEN" and substitute "COMMITTED"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 11 down through "(IV)" in line 13; and in line 14, strike "(V)" and substitute "(IV)".